
  
 

Page 1 of 2 
 

LINCOLNWOOD SOLAR SCHOOL INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT 

AMENDMENT NO. 1  

This Amendment modifies the Interagency Agreement for the Cook County Solar School Program (Program) 
by and between the County of Cook (“County”), a body politic and corporate of the State of Illinois on behalf 
of the Department of Environment and Sustainability, and Lincolnwood School District (“Public School”) an 
Illinois governmental agency established under the laws of the State, (collectively the Parties”). 

RECITALS 
 
Whereas, the County and Public School have entered into an Interagency Agreement (“Agreement”)  on July, 
6 ,2021, the County is to provide a grant to the Public School in an amount not to exceed $5,000 to reimburse 
the Public School for a portion of 1 kW photovoltaic (PV) systems; the establishment of an operating and 
maintenance fund; and student STEM curriculum development and related student and community 
educational materials and events (collectively the “Services”); and 
 
Whereas, pursuant to Section 5.3 Metrics and Reports of the Agreement, Public School shall provide a final 
report on the Performance Measures  in a form provided by the Department of Environment & Sustainability 
(“Department”). 

Whereas, pursuant to Section 5.4 Financial Reporting and Accounting, financial reports detailing all expenses 
charged to the grant shall be offered to the Department and on May 14, 2022, Public School will issue a final 
report to the Department; and 

Whereas, pursuant to Section 11 Modification, the County and Public School seek to extend the due date for 
Financial Reporting and Final Report to November 14, 2022; and 

Now therefore, in consideration of mutual covenants contained herein, it is agreed by and between the parties 
that the due date for Financial Reporting and Final Report is extended through November 14, 2022. 

In witness whereof and pursuant to the terms of this Amendment, County and Public School have caused 
this Amendment No.1 to be executed on the date and year last written below. 

1. COUNTERPARTS 
 
This Agreement shall be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original instrument. 
 
 
[Signatures Appear on Next Page] 
 
 



  
 

Page 2 of 2 
 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused their duly authorized representatives to execute this 
Interagency Agreement on the dates hereafter set forth below.  
 
COOK COUNTY EXECUTION:  The undersigned, on behalf of the County of Cook, Illinois, a body politic and corporate 
of the State of Illinois, hereby accepts the foregoing Agreement: 
 
 
____________________________________  Dated: ________________ 
Deborah Stone 
Director  
Cook County Department of Environment and Sustainability 
 
 
 
Public School: The undersigned, on behalf of the Public School, an Illinois not-for-profit, hereby accepts the foregoing 
Agreement: 
 
 
____________________________________  Dated: ________________ 
Public School 
 
 
 
Approved as to form: 
 
 
____________________________________  Dated: ________________ 
Kathleen McKee 
Assistant State’s Attorney 
Cook County State’s Attorney’s Office 
 


